1 DTS0161 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. 27 May 2021
SUPER-FAST AUTO GAIN CONTROLLED ERBIUM DOPED FIBER AMPLIFIER
(EDFA)
Features
• Compact design
• Sub -μs transcent suppression time
• Undershoot/overshoot ≤ ±0.3 dB
• Constant gain

15 NC No connection
16 NC No connection
Custom Ordering Information:
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs. As with most manufactur-
ers, customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list.
In particular, we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal. In certain
cases non-recurring engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and/or a minimum order will be necessary. These points will be carefully
explained in your quotation, so your decision will be as well-informed as possible.
Description: Super-Fast Auto Gain Controlled Erbium Doped Fiber Amplifier (EDFA)
Part Number:  EDFA-11-9/125-1529.16:1558.58-S-24-5/13-X-JD-L
L =   Fiber length, in meters
JD =   Jacket Diameter
 1 = 900 micron OD hytrel jacket
 3 = 3 mm OD PVC loose tube with Kevlar
X =  Receptacle Style:
 X = No connector
 3 = Standard flat, Super, or Ultra FC/PC
 3A = Angled FC/PC
 8 = AT&T-ST
 SC = SC
 SCA = Angled SC
 LC = LC
 MU = MU
See the Standard Tables data sheet for other connectors.
See table 7 in the Standard Tables data sheet for other cable types.
1 During operation, the input signals will be confined in a 3.2 nm band. However, the band will be in the traditional C-band region as indicated here.
2 -19 dBm is the minimum per channel input power. The maximum number of channels at this power level will be four. There will be only one channel allowed if the single
channel input power is at  -11 dBm. The unit can also work from dark.
3 Fixed gain operation, the output power follows the input power.
4 Measured with total output power.